

Modern Sewing (Private)

الخياطة الحديثة (مساهمة خاصة)

Sector :	Industrial	الصناعة	قطاع :
Code:	IMOS	مسك	الرمز المختصر :
ISIN :	IQ000A0M7T66	IQ000A0M7T66	الترقيم الدولي :
Address:	Baghdad / Al-Wazeriya / Sec(303)/ St(10) / Building (3)	بغداد / الوزيرية / محلة 303 زقاق 10 بناية 2	العنوان :
Phone:	(+964)7901917170	(+964)7901917170	الهاتف :
Email:	modrn2003@yahoo.com	modrn2003@yahoo.com	البريد الإلكتروني :
Company Activity:	Sewing diferent kinds of clothes	خياطة مختلف انواع الملابس	نشاط الشركة :
Establishing Date:	14/02/1989	1989/02/14	تأريخ التأسيس :
Establishing Capital	6,000,000	6,000,000	رأس المال التأسيسي
Listing Date:	08/07/2004	2004/07/08	تأريخ الادراج :
Capital at Listing	900,000,000	900,000,000	رأس المال الادراج :
Executive Director:	Abed Mezban Gentab	عبد مزبان غنتاب	المدير المفوض :
Auditor	Adel Mohammed AlHasson	عادل محمد الحسنون	مراقب الحسابات :
Participants Ratio:	Socialist Sector 10.27%	%10,27	مساهمة القطاع الاشتراكي :
	Mixed Sector 0.15%	%0,15	مساهمة القطاع المختلط :
	Private Sector 89.58%	%89,58	مساهمة القطاع الخاص :
Listed Capital as 31/12/2015 :	1.000.000.000	1,000,000,000	رأس المال المدرج في 2015/12/31 :

Financial Ratio	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	النسب المالية
Share Turn over Ratio	28.65	8.98	60.44	—	81.91	نسبة دوران السهم (%)
Earning pershare (ID)	0.131	0.123	0.003	0.011	—	العائد على السهم (دينار)
Ownership Rate(%)	88.98	87.34	86.64	86.24	68.91	نسبة الملكية (%)
Interest Repetition	26.77	22.76	1190.00	—	—	مكرر الارباح
Trading Rate	7.48	6.97	6.51	6.43	2.86	نسبة التداول(مرة)
Book Value (ID)	1.150	1.020	0.890	0.880	0.867	القيمة الدفترية (دينار)
Working Capital	830,180,637	791,180,750	678,233,655	686,497,727	655,484,460	رأس المال العامل
Market Capitalization (million ID)	3150.00	2520	3213	—	6660.00	القيمة السوقية(مليون)
Profit Distrubted (%)	—	—	—	—	—	نسبة الارباح الموزعة
Trading Statements	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	مؤشرات التداول
No.of Traded Shares	257,862,832	80,807,376	543,948,920	Not Traded	737,194,199	عدد الاسهم المتداولة
Trading Volume	755,511,533	321,773,340	1,948,331,087	Not Traded	645,672,514	القيمة المتداولة
Annual Closing price	3.500	2.800	3.570	Not Traded	0.740	سعر الاغلاق السنوي
Annual Average price	2.930	3.980	3.580	Not Traded	0.880	معدل السعر السنوي
highest price	4.100	5.000	7.620	Not Traded	1.180	اعلى سعر نفذ
lowest price	2.410	2.800	0.810	Not Traded	0.720	ادنى سعر نفذ

Modern Sewing (Private)

الخياطة الحديثة (مساهمة خاصة)

Financial Year 31 December Currency : Iraqi Dinars

السنة المالية 31 ديسمبر العملة : الدينار العراقي

Balance Sheet	الميزانية العامة				
	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010
Current Assets	الموجودات المتداولة				
Cash	164,456,126	222,312,647	165,591,644	14,964,771	44,201,371
Inventory	570,951,568	609,285,639	617,805,330	779,440,219	861,780,402
Debitors	120,372,216	67,664,390	4,179,069	4,761,295	43,832,444
Short Terms Financial Investment	102,567,332	24,418,065	13,754,465	13,754,465	57,664,652
Total Current Assets	958,347,242	923,680,741	801,330,508	812,920,750	1,007,478,869
Fixed Assets	الموجودات الثابتة				
At Book Value	134,986,765	123,256,777	120,041,366	106,150,707	124,857,664
projects under execution	70,055,090	—	—	—	—
Total Fixed Assets	205,041,855	123,256,777	120,041,366	106,150,707	124,857,664
Total Assets	1,163,389,097	1,046,937,518	921,371,874	919,071,457	1,132,336,533
Long term sources	مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل				
Nominal & Paid -up Capital	900,000,000	900,000,000	900,000,000	900,000,000	900,000,000
Reserves	135,222,492	14,437,527	-101,724,979	-107,351,566	-119,657,876
Total Long term sources	1,035,222,492	914,437,527	798,275,021	792,648,434	780,342,124
Short term sources	مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل				
Creditors	123,367,834	126,399,991	123,096,853	126,423,023	351,994,409
Provisions	4,798,771	6,100,000	—	—	—
Total Short term sources	128,166,605	132,499,991	123,096,853	126,423,023	351,994,409
Total sources of Finance	1,163,389,097	1,046,937,518	921,371,874	919,071,457	1,132,336,533

Current Operations Statements	حساب الارباح والخسائر				
Current Activities Revenues	ايرادات النشاط الجاري				
Current Activities Revenue	593,500,159	404,608,787	354,726,928	397,578,230	772,385,192
Lent Lands Profits Creditors	8,718,388	20,006,974	—	18,314,912	991,352
Total Current Activities Revenue	602,218,547	424,615,761	354,726,928	415,893,142	773,376,544
Current Activities expenses	مصرفات النشاط الجاري				
Salaries &Wages	259,736,310	179,908,240	150,876,500	249,248,090	732,441,218
Commodity inputs	42,469,540	13,609,422	10,360,502	14,531,454	123,758,280
Services inputs	112,690,066	104,149,925	84,866,518	124,398,586	250,900,623
Purchases Goods for Selling	28,294,500	29,165,500	89,826,050	42,000	81,599,500
Depreciation	10,101,135	10,655,502	10,194,567	18,054,398	39,025,176
Tax	14,452,450	4,916,500	2,321,050	1,515,300	5,329,814
Total	467,744,001	342,405,089	348,445,187	407,789,828	1,233,054,611
Surplus of Current Operations	134,474,546	82,210,672	6,281,741	8,103,314	-459,678,067
Other transferring Revenue	الإيرادات التحويلية والآخرى				
Other Revenue	6,248,509	41,999,997	4,515,108	11,037,196	160,348,333
TotalOther transferring Revenue	6,248,509	41,999,997	4,515,108	11,037,196	160,348,333
Transferring operations and other Expenses	المصرفات التحويلية والآخرى				
Transferring operations Expenses	1,924,000	2,075,500	7,785,210	7,605,558	13,118,669
Others Expenses	—	6,100,001	9	1,359,915	—
Total	1,924,000	8,175,501	7,785,219	8,965,473	13,118,669
surplus for distribution (Deficit)	138,799,055	116,035,168	3,011,630	10,175,037	-312,448,403
To Be distributed	الفائض القابل للتوزيع موزع كما يلي :				
Tax Share	21,144,869	5,148,447	608,279	—	—
Legal Reserve	5,882,709	5,544,336	120,168	508,751	—
surplus for distribution	111,771,477	105,342,385	2,283,183	9,666,286	—
Excess Activity (Deficit)	138,799,055	116,035,168	3,011,630	10,175,037	-312,448,403
Annual Net Profit (Revenue)	117,654,186	110,886,721	2,403,351	10,175,037	—

Cash Flow	التدفقات النقدية				
Total Cash from operating Activities	—	—	171,488,873	—	—
Total Cash from Investing Activities	—	—	-20,862,000	—	—
Total Cash from Financing Activities	—	—	—	—	—
net cash flow	-57,856,521	56,721,003	150,626,873	-29,236,600	-2,618,838
Beginning Cash Balance	222,312,647	165,591,644	14,964,771	44,201,371	46,820,209
Ending Cash Balance	164,456,126	222,312,647	165,591,644	14,964,771	44,201,371